## 506537290 03/04/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6584067

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		ecution Date	
MASIMO LABORATORIES, INC.			08/	02/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CERCAC	COR LABORATORIES, INC.			
Street Address:	40 PARK	RKER			
City:	IRVINE	E			
State/Country:	CALIFOF	FORNIA			
Postal Code:	92618	8			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 5				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	88	849365			
Patent Number:	9	750443			
Patent Number:	1(	0327683			
Application Number: 16		6437611			
Application Number:		7028655			
	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE	27.17.				
Fax Number:	(9	949)760-9502			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	e) be sent to t	the e-mail address first; if that		vill be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	9) be sent to t f provided;	,		vill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	9) <b>be sent to t</b> f provided; 94	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will i		vill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	9) <b>be sent to t</b> f <b>provided;</b> 94 ef	<i>the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 1</i> 497600404	be sent via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	9) be sent to t f provided; 94 ef : K	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i f that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> 497600404 filing@knobbe.com	be sent via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	9) be sent to t f provided; 94 ef : K 20	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will i 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON &	be sent via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	9) be sent to t f provided; 94 ef : K 20 14	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will in 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & 040 MAIN STREET	be sent via US Mail.	vill be sent	
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(9 <i>be sent to t</i> <i>f provided;</i> 9 <sup>4</sup> ef : K 20 1 <sup>4</sup> IF	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will in 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR	be sent via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 <b>be sent to t</b> f provided; 94 ef : K 20 14 IF NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will in 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614	be sent via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 <b>be sent to t</b> f provided; 94 ef : K 20 14 IF NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will in 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 MLR.002C6	be sent via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 <b>be sent to t</b> f provided; 94 ef : K 20 14 IF NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will in 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 MLR.002C6 DAVID J. GRANT	be sent via US Mail.	vill be sent	

source=Name Change - MLR.002#page1.tif source=Name Change - MLR.002#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055503 FRAME: 0817

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MASIMO LABORATORIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MASIMO LABORATORIES, INC." TO "CERCACOR LABORATORIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2010, AT 4:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.





2868029 8100

100793764 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 8148614

DATE: 08-03-10

PATENT REEL: 055503 FRAME: 0818

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:37 PM 08/02/2010 FILED 04:06 PM 08/02/2010 SRV 100793764 - 2868029 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MASIMO LABORATORIES, INC.

Masimo Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

A. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 2, 1998 under its current name.

B. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company herein certified was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law and the stockholders of the Company have given their written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.

C. Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Cercacor Laboratories, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed as of the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2010.

## MASIMO LABORATORIES, INC.

/s/ Joe E. Kiani

Joe E. Kiani President and Chief Executive Officer



OC\1051787 1

**RECORDED: 03/04/2021**